VARSITY

Season begins: March 27th {Spring Break} Voluntary Practices

Official Practices begin: April 3rd

Practice Schedule * times are approximate & subject to change due to weather -or- course availability

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Date

23
30/31

3:45 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM

Event

Invitational

Conference Meet

Invitational

Conference Meet

Invitational

Invitational

Invitational {Host}

Invitational {Host}

Conference Meet {Host}
Invitational

Invitational

Conference Meet
Conference Meet
Conference Championship

WIAA Regionals {Host}
WIAA Sectionals

State Golf Tournament - Rnd 1 @ Blackwolf Run - Meadow Valley
State Golf Tournament - Rnd 1 @ Blackwolf Run - Meadow Valley

6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds

6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds

6:15 PM Spring Creek

6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds

6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds
Course City Departure Time

APRIL
Stoughton CC Stoughton 9:30 AM
Six Mile Creek Waunakee 10:45 AM
The Oaks GC Cottage Grove 7:00 AM
The Oaks GC Cottage Grove 11:15 AM
Blackhawk CC Madison 10:00 AM
Lake Ripley CC  Cambridge 11:30 AM
Kosh. Mnds Home n/a
Kosh. Mnds Home n/a

MAY
Kosh.Mnds Home n/a
Krueger Haskell  Beloit 10:15 AM
Riverside Janesville 6:15 AM
Lake Windsor DeForest 10:15AM
* Rain Date
Door Creek Cottage Grove 7:00 AM

POST SEASON

Kosh.Mnds Home TBD
Oak Ridge GC ~ Milton TBD

JUNE

Start Time

11:00 AM
1:00 PM
8:30 AM
1:00 PM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM

8:00 AM
12:00 PM

9:00 AM

TBD
TBD
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Season begins: March 27th {Spring Break} Voluntary Practices

Official Practices begin: April 3rd

Practice Schedule * times are approximate & subject to change due to weather -or- course availability

Monday 3:45 PM 6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds
Tuesday 3:45 PM 6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds
Wednesday 4:15 PM 6:15 PM Spring Creek
Thursday 3:45 PM 6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds
Friday 3:45 PM 6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds
Date Event Course City Departure Time Start Time
APRIL
10 Invitational Lake Wisconsin Praire Du Sac 9:00 AM 11:00 AM
11 Conference Meet Coachmans Resort Stougton 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
17 Conference Meet Watertown CC Watertown 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
26 Conference Meet Beaver Dam CC Beaver Dam 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
MAY
Conference Meet Oak Ridge Milton 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
5 Invitational Baraboo CC Baraboo 7:00 AM 9:00 AM

15 Conference Champ Lake Windsor DeForest 6:00 AM 8:00 AM



