VARSITY						
Season begin	ns: March 27th {Spring Break} V	oluntary Practices				
Official Practic	ces begin: April 3rd					
Practice Sche	edule * times are approximate &	subject to change of	due to weather -o	r- course availability		
Monday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mo	ounds		
Tuesday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mounds			
Wednesday	4:15 PM	6:15 PM	Spring Creek			
Thursday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mounds			
Friday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mounds			
Date	Event	Course	City	Departure Time	Start Time	
		APRIL				
10	Invitational	Stoughton CC	Stoughton	9:30 AM	11:00 AM	1
12	Conference Meet	Six Mile Creek	Waunakee	10:45 AM	1:00 PM	2
13	Invitational	The Oaks GC	Cottage Grove	7:00 AM	8:30 AM	3
18	Conference Meet	The Oaks GC	Cottage Grove	11:15 AM	1:00 PM	4
24	Invitational	Blackhawk CC	Madison	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	5
26	Invitational	Lake Ripley CC	Cambridge	11:30 AM	1:00 PM	6
27	Invitational {Host}	Kosh. Mnds	Home	n/a	9:00 AM	7
28	Invitational {Host}	Kosh. Mnds	Home	n/a	9:00 AM	
		MAY				
4	Conference Meet {Host}	Kosh.Mnds	Home	n/a	12:00 PM	8
5	Invitational	Krueger Haskell	Beloit	10:15 AM	12:00 PM	9
6	Invitational	Riverside	Janesville	6:15 AM	8:00 AM	10
9	Conference Meet	Lake Windsor	DeForest	10:15 AM	12:00 PM	11
10	Conference Meet	* Rain Date				
16	Conference Championship	Door Creek	Cottage Grove	7:00 AM	9:00 AM	12
		POST SEASO)N			
23	WIAA Regionals {Host}	Kosh.Mnds	Home	TBD	TBD	
30/31	WIAA Sectionals	Oak Ridge GC	Milton	TBD	TBD	
		JUNE				
5	State Golf Tournament - Rn					
6	State Golf Tournament - Rn	d 1 @ Blackwolf Ru				

JV					
Season begins	: March 27th {Spring E	Break} Voluntary Pract	tices		
Official Practice	es begin: April 3rd				
Practice Scheo	dule * times are approx	imate & subject to cha	ange due to weath	er -or- course avail	ability
Monday 3:45 PM		6:15 PM Koshkonong Mounds		unds	
Tuesday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mounds		
Wednesday	4:15 PM	6:15 PM	Spring Creek		
Thursday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mounds		
Friday	3:45 PM	6:15 PM	Koshkonong Mounds		
Date	Event	Course	City	Departure Time	Start Time
		APRIL			
10	Invitational	Lake Wisconsin	Praire Du Sac	9:00 AM	11:00 AM
11	Conference Meet	Coachmans Resort	Stougton	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
17	Conference Meet	Watertown CC	Watertown	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
26	Conference Meet	Beaver Dam CC	Beaver Dam	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
		MAY			
1	Conference Meet	Oak Ridge	Milton	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
5	Invitational	Baraboo CC	Baraboo	7:00 AM	9:00 AM
15	Conference Champ	Lake Windsor	DeForest	6:00 AM	8:00 AM